Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT7107492

Name Execution Date OSTÉOQC, INC. 09/16/2021 RECEIVING PARTY DATA 0 Name: OSSIFI-MAB LLC Street Address: 11235 MASTIN ST City: OVERLAND PARK State/Country: KANSAS Postal Code: 66210 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3 Property Type Number Application Number: 11962522 Application Number: 15269022 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Fax Number: (617)523-1231 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: (617) 570-1000 Email: us-patentbos@goodwinlaw.com, mxie@goodwinlaw.com Correspondent Name: GOODWIN PROCTER LLP	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNOR TO OSTÉOQC, INC. previously recorded on Reel 057591 Frame 0122. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT ASSIGNOR IS OSTÉOQC, INC		
OSTÉOQC, INC. 09/16/2021 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: OSSIFI-MAB LLC Street Address: 11/235 MASTIN ST City: OVERLAND PARK State/Country: KANSAS Postal Code: 66210 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3 Property Type Number Application Number: 11962522 Application Number: 13796530 Application Number: 15269022 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (617)523-1231 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provide; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: (617) 570-1000 Email: us-patentbos@goodwinlaw.com, mxie@goodwinlaw.com Correspondent Name: GOODWIN PROCTER LLP			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: OSSIFI-MAB LLC Street Address: 11235 MASTIN ST City: OVERLAND PARK State/Country: KANSAS Postal Code: 66210 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3 Property Type Number Application Number: 11962522 Application Number: 13796530 Application Number: 15269022 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (617)523-1231 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: (617) 570-1000 Email: us-patentbos@goodwinlaw.com, mxie@goodwinlaw.com Correspondent Name: GOODWIN PROCTER LLP]		
Name: OSSIFI-MAB LLC Street Address: 11235 MASTIN ST City: OVERLAND PARK State/Country: KANSAS Postal Code: 66210 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3 Property Type Number Application Number: 11962522 Application Number: 13796530 Application Number: 15269022 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (617)523-1231 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (617)523-1231 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: (617) 570-1000 Email: us-patentbos@goodwinlaw.com, mxie@goodwinlaw.com Correspondent Name: GOODWIN PROCTER LLP]		
Street Address: 11235 MASTIN ST City: OVERLAND PARK State/Country: KANSAS Postal Code: 66210 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3 Property Type Number Application Number: 11962522 Application Number: 13796530 Application Number: 15269022 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (617)523-1231 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: (617) 570-1000 Email: us-patentbos@goodwinlaw.com, mxie@goodwinlaw.com Correspondent Name: GOODWIN PROCTER LLP			
City: OVERLAND PARK State/Country: KANSAS Postal Code: 66210 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3 Property Type Number Application Number: 11962522 Application Number: 13796530 Application Number: 15269022 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (617)523-1231 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: Phone: (617) 570-1000 Email: us-patentbos@goodwinlaw.com, mxie@goodwinlaw.com Correspondent Name: GOODWIN PROCTER LLP Sent tupe GOODWIN PROCTER LLP]		
State/Country: KANSAS Postal Code: 66210 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3 Property Type Number Application Number: 11962522 Application Number: 13796530 Application Number: 15269022 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (617)523-1231 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: (617) 570-1000 Email: us-patentbos@goodwinlaw.com, mxie@goodwinlaw.com Correspondent Name: GOODWIN PROCTER LLP	1		
Postal Code: 66210 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3 Property Type Number Application Number: 11962522 Application Number: 13796530 Application Number: 15269022 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (617)523-1231 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: (617) 570-1000 Email: us-patentbos@goodwinlaw.com, mxie@goodwinlaw.com Correspondent Name: GOODWIN PROCTER LLP	1		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3 Property Type Number Application Number: 11962522 Application Number: 13796530 Application Number: 15269022 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (617)523-1231 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: (617) 570-1000 Email: us-patentbos@goodwinlaw.com, mxie@goodwinlaw.com GOODWIN PROCTER LLP	1		
Property TypeNumberApplication Number:11962522Application Number:13796530Application Number:15269022CORRESPONDENCE DATAFax Number:(617)523-1231Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:(617) 570-1000Email:us-patentbos@goodwinlaw.com, mxie@goodwinlaw.comCorrespondent Name:GOODWIN PROCTER LLP]		
Property TypeNumberApplication Number:11962522Application Number:13796530Application Number:15269022CORRESPONDENCE DATAFax Number:(617)523-1231Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:(617) 570-1000Email:us-patentbos@goodwinlaw.com, mxie@goodwinlaw.comCorrespondent Name:GOODWIN PROCTER LLP			
Application Number: 13796530 Application Number: 15269022 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Fax Number: (617)523-1231 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: (617) 570-1000 Email: us-patentbos@goodwinlaw.com, mxie@goodwinlaw.com Correspondent Name: GOODWIN PROCTER LLP			
Application Number: 15269022 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (617)523-1231 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: (617) 570-1000 Email: us-patentbos@goodwinlaw.com, mxie@goodwinlaw.com Correspondent Name: GOODWIN PROCTER LLP			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (617)523-1231 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: (617) 570-1000 Email: us-patentbos@goodwinlaw.com, mxie@goodwinlaw.com Correspondent Name: GOODWIN PROCTER LLP			
Fax Number:(617)523-1231Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:(617) 570-1000Email:us-patentbos@goodwinlaw.com, mxie@goodwinlaw.comCorrespondent Name:GOODWIN PROCTER LLP			
Fax Number:(617)523-1231Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:(617) 570-1000Email:us-patentbos@goodwinlaw.com, mxie@goodwinlaw.comCorrespondent Name:GOODWIN PROCTER LLP			
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:(617) 570-1000Email:us-patentbos@goodwinlaw.com, mxie@goodwinlaw.comCorrespondent Name:GOODWIN PROCTER LLP			
Phone:(617) 570-1000Email:us-patentbos@goodwinlaw.com, mxie@goodwinlaw.comCorrespondent Name:GOODWIN PROCTER LLP			
Email:us-patentbos@goodwinlaw.com, mxie@goodwinlaw.comCorrespondent Name:GOODWIN PROCTER LLP			
Correspondent Name: GOODWIN PROCTER LLP			
Address Line 1: 100 NORTHERN AVENUE			
Address Line 2: IP DOCKETING DEPT./7TH FL			
Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: OFM-001			
NAME OF SUBMITTER: ZACHARY R. NEWMAN			
SIGNATURE: /Zachary R. Newman/			
DATE SIGNED: 01/06/2022			
Total Attachments: 5 source=assignment-pat-057591-0122#page1.tif			

source=assignment-pat-057591-0122#page2.tif source=assignment-pat-057591-0122#page3.tif source=assignment-pat-057591-0122#page4.tif source=assignment-pat-057591-0122#page5.tif

506887874 09/24/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6934694

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Υ DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
OSTÉOQC, INC.			09/16/2021	
OSSIFI-MAB LLC			09/16/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	OSSIFI	MAB LLC		
Street Address:	11235 N	MASTIN ST		
City:	OVERL	AND PARK		
State/Country:	KANSA	S		
Postal Code:	66210			
PROPERTY NUMBE Property Ty		Number]	
		11962522	-	
Application Numbe	r:	13796530	-	
Application Numbe	r:	15269022		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA			
Fax Number:		(617)523-1231		
•		the e-mail address first; if that is un ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se	,	
Phone:		(617) 570-1000		
Email:		us-patentbos@goodwinlaw.com, mxie@	@goodwinlaw.com	
Correspondent Nan				
Address Line 1:				
Address Line 2:		P DOCKETING DEPT./7TH FL		
Address Line 4:		BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210		
		OFM-001	OFM-001	
ATTORNEY DOCKE	I NUMBER:			
ATTORNEY DOCKET		ZACHARY R. NEWMAN		

Total Attachments: 3

source=, C1, D1 - Executed Assignment - OsteoQC to Ossifi Mab (company to company)#page1.tif source=, C1, D1 - Executed Assignment - OsteoQC to Ossifi Mab (company to company)#page2.tif

source=, C1, D1 - Executed Assignment - OsteoQC to Ossifi Mab (company to company)#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, OstéoQC, Inc., having a place of business at 3400 De Maisonneuve Ouest, Suite 1050, Montreal, Quebec H3Z3B8 Canada ("ASSIGNOR"), has sold, assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to **OSSIFI-MAB LLC**, having a place of business at 11235 Mastin Street, Suite 102, Overland Park, Kansas, 66210 ("ASSIGNEE"), for itself and its successors, transferees, and assignees, as follows:

The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in all inventions and improvements ("SUBJECT MATTER") that are disclosed in the provisional and/or non-provisional applications filed under 35 U.S.C. § 111, design applications filed under 35 U.S.C. § 171, Registered Community Designs, international application filed according to the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT), U.S. national phase applications filed under 35 U.S.C. § 371, and any patents issuing thereon ("PATENT RIGHTS") as identified in the attached Appendix A.

ASSIGNOR agrees to do the following, when requested, and without further consideration, in order to carry out the intent of this Assignment: (1) execute all oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and other papers necessary or desirable to fully secure to ASSIGNEE the rights, titles and interests herein conveyed; (2) communicate to ASSIGNEE all known facts relating to the SUBJECT MATTER of the above-identified patent applications and Letters Patents; and (3) generally do all lawful acts that ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining, and enforcing worldwide patent protection relating to the SUBJECT MATTER of the above-identified patent applications and Letters Patents; and (3) generally do all lawful acts that ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining, and enforcing worldwide patent protection relating to the SUBJECT MATTER of the above-identified patent applications and Letters Patents and for vesting in ASSIGNEE the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed. ASSIGNOR further agrees to provide any successor, transferee, assignee, or legal representative of ASSIGNEE with the benefits and assistance provided to ASSIGNEE hereunder.

ASSIGNOR represents that ASSIGNOR has the rights, titles, and interests to convey as set forth herein, and covenants with ASSIGNEE that the ASSIGNOR has made or will make hereafter no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed.

ASSIGNOR grants the attorney of record the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or other authority for recordation of this document.

This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which may be taken together as one and the same Assignment.

IPTS/110283861.2

PATENT REEL: 058700 FRAME: 0159

Duly Authorized Representative of ASSIGNOR:

OstéoQC, Inc.

<u>Janluk</u> By: DANIEL HETU Title: Created ant.

Septender 16, 252/ Date Signed

Duly Authorized Representative of ASSIGNEE:

OSSIFI-MAB LLC

IN M

Sept 16, 2021

Date Signed

By: Debra L. Ellies

Title: Chief Executive Officer

APPENDIX A

Appl. Number	Filing Date	Title
11/962522	21-Dec-2007	METHODS OF ALTERING BONE GROWTH BY ADMINISTRATION OF SOST OR WISE ANTAGONIST OR AGONIST
13/796530	12-Mar-2013	METHODS OF ALTERING BONE GROWTH BY ADMINISTRATION OF SOST OR WISE ANTAGONIST OR AGONIST
15/269022	19-Sep-2016	METHODS OF ALTERING BONE GROWTH BY ADMINISTRATION OF SOST OR WISE ANTAGONIST OR AGONIST

IPTS/110283861.2

3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 058700 FRAME: 0161

RECORDED: 09/26/2022